
II-2 www.freepressjournal.inNo Mumbai, Wednesday, February 5, 2025THE  FREE PRESS JOURNAL

 

 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 

  

		  
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
 

 

 
 
 
 
 

  

 
 
 
 

 
  

		  
 

		  
 
 

 

 
 

 
 
 

 

 
  
 
 

  

 
 
 
 

   

Western Regional Office- LIC Housing Finance Ltd., Office Nos. 161-166, 16th Floor, C- Wing, 
Mittal Court, Nariman Point, Mumbai- 400021. Tel: +91 22 4189 7300

Registered Office- LIC Housing Finance Ltd., Bombay Life Bldg., 2nd Floor, 45/47, 
Veer Nariman Rd, Fort, Mumbai-400001. Tel: +91 22 2204 9682/ 9799/ 0006

E AUCTION SALE NOTICE

 

WHEREAS the undersigned being the Authorized Officer of LIC Housing Finance Ltd (LIC HFL), under Securitization & Reconstruction of Financial Assets and 
Enforcement of Security Interest Act, 2002 & in exercise of powers conferred under section 13 (2) read with Rule 3 of the Security Interest (Enforcement) Rules, 
2002 had issued Demand Notice to the Borrowers/Mortgagors/Guarantors calling upon them to repay the outstanding due amount mentioned in the said notices. 
However, The Borrowers/Mortgagors/Guarantors having failed to repay the said due amount, the undersigned has taken SYMBOLIC POSSESSION (S) in exercise 
of powers conferred U/s 13(4) and U/s 14 of the said Act read with the Rule 8. 
This notice is hereby given to the public in general and in particular to the Borrower(s)/Guarantor(s) that the below described immovable property have been 
mortgaged to the LIC HFL, the possession of which has been taken by the Authorised Officer of LIC HFL will be sold on "As is where is", "As is what is", and 
"Whatever there is" & without any recourse basis on 11.02.2025, as per the brief particulars given here under.
Mortgaged Property - Flat bearing no. 906 on the 9th  Floor in 'B' Wing in the Building known as "Tulsi Sonata", Survey No.797 Hissa No.1/1 of Panvel Village, 
Taluka Panvel
Name of Borrower – M/S Nivasti Developers LLP, Loan No - A/c No: 600000000102 & A/c No : 600000000114

DESCRIPTION OF THE PROPERTY

Full Description of property:- Flat bearing no. 906 adm. 460.91 sq.ft. on the 9th Floor in ‘B’ Wing in the Building known as “Tulsi Sonata”, constructed on the 
land bearing Survey No.797 Hissa No.1/1 of Panvel Village, Taluka Panvel..& within the Registration District & Sub-District Raigad. 
Date of Demand Notice: 29-02-2024 ACCOUNT DETAILS
Amt Demanded: Rs.146,58,11,092.40/- with further Interest, Cost and Expenses.
Date of Possession (Symbolic) : 13-06-2024 Beneficiary Name: LIC Housing Finance Ltd.
Reserve Price - Rs. 65,91,000/- (Amount in words):- Rupees Sixty-Five Lakh 
Ninety-One Thousand Only.

Bank: Axis Bank, Centralised Collection Hub

EMD - Rs. 6,59,100/- (Amount in words):- Rupees Six Lakh Fifty-Nine Thousand 
One Hundred Only.

Account No:  HFLEWEBOB906102

Total Amount payable as on 12.03.2025 - Rs. 168,40,83,094.40 IFSC Code: UTIB0CCH274
Website of E-Auction: - www.auctionbazaar.com Name of e-auction service provider: M/s ARCA EMART PRIVATE LIMITED 

(www.auctionbazaar.com
Date & time of Inspection of Photocopies of property documents: - Date : 27.02.2025, Time : 02:00 PM to 04:00 PM

Address of property where documents can be inspected : Office Nos. 161 
to 166, 16th Floor,C-Wing, Mittal Court, Nariman Point,Mumbai – 400 021

Inspection of the Property : -  Date:- 25-02-2025  Time:- 10.00am – 12.00pm
Contact person: M/s. GIS Mumbai Pvt Ltd  ,  Contact Details : (Tel No. 022 22634506 / 

M-9029441319 / 9167635081 / 8657920751 / 8657920752)
Contact details of E-Auction from the service provider: E-Auction from the service provider Agency: 

M/s ARCA EMART PRIVATE LIMITED, Help line No. - +91 - 8370969696, 
email id:-contact@auctionbazaar.com / support@auctionbazaar.com 
Auction Portal – www.auctionbazaar.com
Address:- 6-3-1090/1/1, II Floor, Part B, Uma Hyderabad House Rajbhavan 
Road, Somajiguda, Hyderabad – 500082, Telangana, India.

Last date of submission of Online Tender:- Date : 11-03-2025, Till Evening 05:00 PM
E Auction Date:- Date of auction : 12.03.2025, Time duration of auction : 11:00 AM to 13:00 PM

Sd/-
Date : 05.02.2025                             Authorised Officer
Place : Mumbai                                                                                            LIC HOUSING FINANCE LIMITED 

LIC HOUSING FINANCE LIMITED


